MIDWAY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY A Ministry of Midway Baptist Church
K12 REGISTRATION CONTRACT 12984 Hwy 55 W, York SC 29745
ADMISSIONS 2024-2025 803-222-2509

STUDENT LEGAL NAME: (PLEASE PRINT)

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME

K12 FEE SCHEDULE CONTRACT:

REGISTRATION FEE S 100.00 (Non-Refundable, Accreditation and Standard Diagnostic Testing.)
CURRICULUM S 300.00 (Non-Refundable, plus $S40+ for each additional elective.)
TUITION $ 4,600.00 (See Refund Policy.)

TOTAL DUE $ 5,000.00

Registration fee of $100 should be paid promptly to hold your child’s placement in a classroom pending diagnostic testing,
which is used to determine final acceptance into the academy. Curriculum costs of $300 must be paid in full asap or before
6-1-24. Tuition can be paid in full by July 1, 2024 and a 5% discount will be given for a max discount of $250.00.

Midway Baptist Church members, MCA employees, and fellow clergy receive a 5% discount for a max discount of
$250.00/child. All families will receive a 5% discount for every child after the first child. A max of $500 combined discounts
allowed per child. Tuition of $4600 can also be divided into 10 or 12 installments. The first payment is due on or before 8-1-
24; final payment due on or before 5-1-25 or 7-1-25. Ten-month payments total $460.00 and twelve-month payments total
$383.33 before any applicable discounts. All payments are due the 1% of each month.

Any tuition not received by the 10" of each month will be charged a $25 late fee unless arrangements have been made with
administration. Please include any late fees automatically with your tuition payment. You may pay tuition by using one of
these methods: Cash, Check, Money Order, or Online. If you are paying by check or money order, please write it to Midway

Christian Academy. Any returned checks will be subject to a $25 return check fee. If a returned check is received, we ask all

future payments to be paid with cash or money order.

Fees required for any additional state testing: lowa State Testing, PSAT, SAT, ACT, etc. are additional costs and will be paid
at the time of testing in the spring semester. Fees required for student trips will be paid by due dates provided.

Refund Policy. When tuition is paid in full, a prorated refund will be given excluding the current month. When tuition is paid
monthly, no tuition will be refunded if the student is withdrawn. We will not refund any registration, testing fees, or
curriculum costs. Curriculum remains as MCA property. If a student’s account falls past due more than 30 days, he or she
will be placed on academic probation and removed from the program until all financial matters have been cleared.

If you have any issues concerning your financial obligation to MCA, you must speak to the director to resolve this issue. Lack
of communication can be detrimental and cause unnecessary issues that may result in the removal of your family from
MCA. By signing this contract, you have agreed to all financial responsibilities.

Mother/Guardian Signature Date Phone
Father/Guardian Signature Date
Primary Phone Email Address:

Administration Signature Date



